



GAHC010148902018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 2482/2018

1:BAJRANGLAL MODI
S/O LATE MEGHRAJ MODI, A RESIDENT OF TITABOR CHARALI, P.S.
TITABOR, DIST. JORHAT

VERSUS

1:SRI RAJ KUMAR MODI AND 3 ORS
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI, R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI, P.S. TITABOR,
JORHAT.

2:SRI SHOK KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

3:SRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

4:BIJAY KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE MANNALAL MODI A R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G KHANDELIA
Advocate for the Respondent :



Linked Case : Review.Pet. 97/2018

1:BAJRANGLAL MODI
S/O LATE MEGHRAJ MODI
A RESIDENT OF TITABOR CHARALI
P.S. TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT

VERSUS

1:SRI RAJ KUMAR MODI AND 3 ORS
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

2:SRI SHOK KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

3:SRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

4:BIJAY KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE MANNALAL MODI A R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G KHANDELIA
Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RSA 73/2013

1:RAJ KUMAR MODI and 3 ORS.

2: ASHOK KUMAR MODI

3: SUSHIL KUMAR MODHI

ALL ARE SONS OF LATE SUNDAMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI



P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

4: BIJAY KUMAR MODI

S/O LATE MANNALAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.
VERSUS

1:BAJRANGLAL MODI
S/O LATE MEGHRAJ MODI
R/O TITABOR CHARALI
P.S.TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.G N SAHEWALLA
Advocate for the Respondent : MS.A CHOUDHURY

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

01.11.2018

Heard Mr. B Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps on the respondents within a period of 1 week from today both by way registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

Let this matter be listed for orders after 3 weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant