



GAHC010031472019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Review.Pet. 97/2018

1:BAJRANGLAL MODI
S/O LATE MEGHRAJ MODI
A RESIDENT OF TITABOR CHARALI
P.S. TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT

VERSUS

1:SRI RAJ KUMAR MODI AND 3 ORS
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

2:SRI SHOK KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

3:SRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

4:BIJAY KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE MANNALAL MODI A R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT



Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G KHANDELIA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR G N SAHEWALLA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

ORDER

Date : 08-04-2019

Heard Mr. B. Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. B. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondents.

In view of order passed in IA(C) 618/2019 the deceased review petitioner be substituted by his legal heirs whose names are mentioned in the order passed in IA (C) 618/2019.

Registry to do the necessary correction in the cause title of the review petition substituting the names of legal heirs in place of the deceased review petitioner.

List on 21.5.2019 for order.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant