



GAHC010137972018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./97/2018

ON THE DEATH OF BAJRANGLAL MODI HIS LEGAL HEIR SMT PREM LOTA
MODI
W/O LATE BAJRANGLAL MODI RESIDENT OF TITABOR CHARALI, P.S.
TITABOR, DIST. JORHAT-785630

2: SRI SURAJ KUMAR MODI
S/O LT BAJRANGLAL MODI
RESIDENT OF TITABOR CHARALI
P.S. TITABOR
DIST. JORHAT-78563

VERSUS

SRI RAJ KUMAR MODI AND 3 ORS
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI, R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI, P.S. TITABOR,
JORHAT.

2:SRI SHOK KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

3:SRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE SUNDARMAL MODI
R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHAT.

4:BIJAY KUMAR MODI
S/O LATE MANNALAL MODI A R/O TITABOR CHAR ALI
P.S. TITABOR
JORHA



Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G KHANDELIA, MR. B PRASAD

Advocate for the Respondent : MR G N SAHEWALLA, MR. A SAHEWALLA,MR. P DEKA,MR. M SAHEWALLA

In

RSA Case No. 73/2013(D/O)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

20.01.2026

- 1.** Heard Mr. D.K. Mishra, the learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. B. Prasad, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the review petitioner. Also heard Mr. G.N. Sahewalla, the learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. A. Sahewalla, the learned counsel for the respondents.
- 2.** Hearing concluded.
- 3.** Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant